
2013 Marathon's 5K Run for the Scholars, Marathon, New York 
 
 
          Individual Finish Order -- 1. Sara Dunham(36), Female, 18:08.5; 2. Dylan Brickner(16), Male, 18:33.8; 3. Travis 
          Dunham(33), Male, 18:40.8; 4. Lucas Sutton(15), Male, 19:35.4; 5. Randy Reyonlds(50), Male, 19:48.8; 6. Murphee 
          Hayes(39), Female, 19:57.2; 7. Keith Eggleston(53), Male, 20:01.7; 8. Jason Goldman(37), Male, 20:03.4; 9. Elizabeth 
          Jewiss(18), Female, 20:30.7; 10. Norman Cheney(58), Male, 20:36.7; 11. Anthony Terrizzi(24), Male, 20:40.5; 12. 
          Brandon Sheppard(42), Male, 21:23.7; 13. Michael Stone(47), Male, 21:28.3; 14. Lawrence Blanchard(54), Male, 21:50.9; 
          15. Patrick Lehman(14), Male, 22:16.5; 16. Thomas Berry(50), Male, 22:19.7; 17. Scott Jackson(44), Male, 22:54.1; 18. 
          Sandra Randall(45), Female, 22:59.1; 19. Afton Fahey(25), Female, 23:19.0; 20. Noah Hust(12), Male, 23:19.8; 21. 
          Kathleen Lantry(51), Female, 23:30.3; 22. Ryan McGill(40), Male, 23:38.4; 23. Cheyenne Sisenstein(14), Female, 
          23:53.0; 24. Dale Fox(60), Male, 24:05.4; 25. Dennis Uhlig(59), Male, 24:05.9; 26. Grace Tabeek(57), Female, 24:07.0; 
          27. Elizabeth Vinson(27), Female, 24:45.4; 28. Michael Terwilliger(58), Male, 24:50.2; 29. Lisa Dougherty(23), 
          Female, 24:53.6; 30. Kerry Zemek(55), Male, 25:00.3; 31. John. Tillotson(44), Male, 25:14.6; 32. Clint Baker(10), 
          Male, 25:26.2; 33. Zachary O'Rourke(14), Male, 25:27.1; 34. Jordan Baker(14), Male, 25:29.0; 35. Erin Rundle(21), 
          Female, 25:32.2; 36. Chris Anderson(41), Male, 25:40.1; 37. Karen Burns(37), Female, 25:40.8; 38. Abby West(16), 
          Female, 25:41.6; 39. Susan Nye Bleiler(49), Female, 25:56.1; 40. Briann Lehman(17), Female, 26:02.8; 41. David 
          Rundle(49), Male, 26:07.8; 42. Harland Bigelow(66), Male, 26:11.4; 43. Rebecca Veninsky(17), Female, 26:20.3; 44. 
          Chris Williams(29), Male, 26:20.7; 45. Craig Russell(59), Male, 26:32.1; 46. Allison McConnell(18), Female, 26:33.6; 
          47. Dawn DeVita(49), Female, 26:34.6; 48. Betsy Hayer(34), Female, 26:49.9; 49. George Joseph(65), Male, 26:55.3; 50. 
          Denise Castellot(43), Female, 27:10.3. 
 
           51. Trevor Norman(32), Male, 27:12.7; 52. Andrea Day(19), Female, 27:16.3; 53. Josh Brigham(20), Male, 27:16.6; 54. 
          Stephanie Falls(42), Female, 27:21.4; 55. Rich Breslin(63), Male, 27:27.5; 56. Molly Baker(13), Female, 27:34.9; 57. 
          Miranda Stone(14), Female, 27:36.1; 58. John Burns(38), Male, 27:38.4; 59. Rose Rafferty(41), Female, 27:38.6; 60. 
          Rose Braman(57), Female, 27:39.8; 61. Aric Ryan(38), Male, 27:40.1; 62. Erika Jackson(21), Female, 28:02.5; 63. Elyse 
          Brickner(14), Female, 28:05.8; 64. Sheri Hust(44), Female, 28:10.8; 65. Eugene Morehouse(14), Male, 28:14.9; 66. 
          Debbie James(41), Female, 28:20.6; 67. Steven Craft(48), Male, 28:25.7; 68. David Stephens(57), Male, 28:42.8; 69. 
          Marie Abell(40), Female, 28:57.4; 70. Emily Lehman(13), Female, 29:08.7; 71. Leanne Bair(44), Female, 29:12.1; 72. 
          Carl Stickels(43), Male, 29:12.7; 73. Vinson Patricia(45), Female, 29:14.4; 74. David Fahey(62), Male, 29:15.1; 75. 
          Ashley Arnold(25), Female, 29:15.7; 76. Jamie Barrows(31), Male, 29:16.9; 77. Melissa Norman(31), Female, 29:17.6; 
          78. Patrick Graham(50), Male, 29:26.5; 79. Kristin Kashuba(25), Female, 29:29.7; 80. Karen LaVancha(35), Female, 
          29:40.0; 81. David Abell(42), Male, 29:42.2; 82. Brian Lehman(40), Male, 29:44.1; 83. DeHaan David(48), Male, 
          30:09.3; 84. Karisa Eaton(26), Female, 30:35.7; 85. TeriAnn Montoya(32), Female, 30:38.2; 86. Melanie Arnold(52), 
          Female, 32:15.7; 87. Brian Riese(34), Male, 32:22.2; 88. Katie Fox(60), Female, 33:23.2; 89. Willis Moses(87), Male, 
          33:50.0; 90. Sandi Jennison(41), Female, 34:25.7; 91. Colin Weeks(10), Male, 34:53.0; 92. Donna McGill(39), Female, 
          34:53.5; 93. Joan-Ann Lehman(43), Female, 35:10.9; 94. Dianne Brown(43), Female, 35:22.9; 95. Ashley Ahola(28), 
          Female, 35:34.4; 96. Nanna Fritts(47), Female, 35:49.9; 97. Sam Castellot(9 ), Male, 35:59.7; 98. Diego 
          Castellot(11), Male, 36:02.0; 99. Matt Davis(26), Male, 36:08.3; 100. Karen Funk(64), Female, 36:20.9. 
 
           101. Dylan Stone(10), Male, 36:44.6; 102. Rebecca Stone(43), Female, 36:44.9; 103. Lorrie Vosburg(40), Female, 
          37:24.4; 104. Marci Sheppard(37), Female, 38:05.4; 105. James Smith(54), Male, 39:25.7; 106. Tami Sisenstein(40), 
          Female, 40:37.3; 107. Andrea DeMilio(38), Female, 40:37.6; 108. Ryan Smith(8 ), Male, 41:18.7; 109. Erin Smith(41), 
          Female, 41:19.0; 110. Fran Davis(50), Female, 41:55.1; 111. Kyle Weeks(12), Male, 42:48.3; 112. John Tennant(63), 
          Male, 43:10.6; 113. Amanda Mikula(31), Female, 43:41.7; 114. Krisine Weeks(42), Female, 44:07.9; 115. Melissa 
          Pratt(35), Female, 44:59.9; 116. Matthew Wells(9 ), Male, 45:22.3; 117. Maria Wells(34), Female, 47:49.8; 118. Lisa 
          Addington(48), Female, 48:30.4; 119. Mary Jane Uttech(62), Female, 48:30.6; 120. JoAnn Reinhardt(54), Female, 
          48:31.6; 121. Christine Townsend(43), Female, 49:39.2; 122. Patricia Coveny(70), Female, 59:35.2. 
                                     

  



 WOMEN'S Women 14-Under 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Cheyenne Sisenstein (14)              23:53.0   Female 
    2.  Molly Baker (13)                      27:34.9   Female 
    3.  Miranda Stone (14)                    27:36.1   Female 
    4.  Elyse Brickner (14)                   28:05.8   Female 
    5.  Emily Lehman (13)                     29:08.7   Female 
 
                                      WOMEN'S Women 15-24 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Elizabeth Jewiss (18)                 20:30.7   Female 
    2.  Lisa Dougherty (23)                   24:53.6   Female 
    3.  Erin Rundle (21)                      25:32.2   Female 
    4.  Abby West (16)                        25:41.6   Female 
    5.  Briann Lehman (17)                    26:02.8   Female 
    6.  Rebecca Veninsky (17)                 26:20.3   Female 
    7.  Allison McConnell (18)                26:33.6   Female 
    8.  Andrea Day (19)                       27:16.3   Female 
    9.  Erika Jackson (21)                    28:02.5   Female 
   10.  Tess Fahey (21)                         NF      Female 
 
                                      WOMEN'S Women 25-34 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Afton Fahey (25)                      23:19.0   Female 
    2.  Elizabeth Vinson (27)                 24:45.4   Female 
    3.  Betsy Hayer (34)                      26:49.9   Female 
    4.  Ashley Arnold (25)                    29:15.7   Female 
    5.  Melissa Norman (31)                   29:17.6   Female 
    6.  Kristin Kashuba (25)                  29:29.7   Female 
    7.  Karisa Eaton (26)                     30:35.7   Female 
    8.  TeriAnn Montoya (32)                  30:38.2   Female 
    9.  Ashley Ahola (28)                     35:34.4   Female 
   10.  Amanda Mikula (31)                    43:41.7   Female 
   11.  Maria Wells (34)                      47:49.8   Female 
 
                                      WOMEN'S Women 35-44 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Sara Dunham (36)                      18:08.5   Female 
    2.  Murphee Hayes (39)                    19:57.2   Female 
    3.  Karen Burns (37)                      25:40.8   Female 
    4.  Denise Castellot (43)                 27:10.3   Female 
    5.  Stephanie Falls (42)                  27:21.4   Female 
    6.  Rose Rafferty (41)                    27:38.6   Female 
    7.  Sheri Hust (44)                       28:10.8   Female 
    8.  Debbie James (41)                     28:20.6   Female 
    9.  Marie Abell (40)                      28:57.4   Female 
   10.  Leanne Bair (44)                      29:12.1   Female 
   11.  Karen LaVancha (35)                   29:40.0   Female 
   12.  Sandi Jennison (41)                   34:25.7   Female 
   13.  Donna McGill (39)                     34:53.5   Female 
   14.  Joan-Ann Lehman (43)                  35:10.9   Female 
   15.  Dianne Brown (43)                     35:22.9   Female 
   16.  Rebecca Stone (43)                    36:44.9   Female 
   17.  Lorrie Vosburg (40)                   37:24.4   Female 
   18.  Marci Sheppard (37)                   38:05.4   Female 
   19.  Tami Sisenstein (40)                  40:37.3   Female 
   20.  Andrea DeMilio (38)                   40:37.6   Female 
   21.  Erin Smith (41)                       41:19.0   Female 
   22.  Krisine Weeks (42)                    44:07.9   Female 

   23.  Melissa Pratt (35)                    44:59.9   Female 
   24.  Christine Townsend (43)               49:39.2   Female 
   25.  Patricia Trabucco (37)                  NF      Female 
   26.  Courtney Riese (36)                     NF      Female 
 
                                      WOMEN'S Women 45-54 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Sandra Randall (45)                   22:59.1   Female 
    2.  Kathleen Lantry (51)                  23:30.3   Female 
    3.  Susan Nye Bleiler (49)                25:56.1   Female 
    4.  Dawn DeVita (49)                      26:34.6   Female 
    5.  Vinson Patricia (45)                  29:14.4   Female 
    6.  Melanie Arnold (52)                   32:15.7   Female 
    7.  Nanna Fritts (47)                     35:49.9   Female 
    8.  Fran Davis (50)                       41:55.1   Female 
    9.  Lisa Addington (48)                   48:30.4   Female 
   10.  JoAnn Reinhardt (54)                  48:31.6   Female 
 
                                      WOMEN'S Women 55-64 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Grace Tabeek (57)                     24:07.0   Female 
    2.  Rose Braman (57)                      27:39.8   Female 
    3.  Katie Fox (60)                        33:23.2   Female 
    4.  Karen Funk (64)                       36:20.9   Female 
    5.  Mary Jane Uttech (62)                 48:30.6   Female 
    6.  Gail Riese (61)                         NF      Female 
 
                                     WOMEN'S Women 65-Over 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Patricia Coveny (70)                  59:35.2   Female 
 
                                       MEN'S Men 14-Under 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Patrick Lehman (14)                   22:16.5   Male 
    2.  Noah Hust (12)                        23:19.8   Male 
    3.  Clint Baker (10)                      25:26.2   Male 
    4.  Zachary O'Rourke (14)                 25:27.1   Male 
    5.  Jordan Baker (14)                     25:29.0   Male 
    6.  Eugene Morehouse (14)                 28:14.9   Male 
    7.  Colin Weeks (10)                      34:53.0   Male 
    8.  Sam Castellot (9)                     35:59.7   Male 
    9.  Diego Castellot (11)                  36:02.0   Male 
   10.  Dylan Stone (10)                      36:44.6   Male 
   11.  Ryan Smith (8)                        41:18.7   Male 
   12.  Kyle Weeks (12)                       42:48.3   Male 
   13.  Matthew Wells (9)                     45:22.3   Male 
 
                                        MEN'S Men 15-24 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Dylan Brickner (16)                   18:33.8   Male 
    2.  Lucas Sutton (15)                     19:35.4   Male 
    3.  Anthony Terrizzi (24)                 20:40.5   Male 
    4.  Josh Brigham (20)                     27:16.6   Male 
 
 
                                       



 MEN'S Men 25-34 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Travis Dunham (33)                    18:40.8   Male 
    2.  Chris Williams (29)                   26:20.7   Male 
    3.  Trevor Norman (32)                    27:12.7   Male 
    4.  Jamie Barrows (31)                    29:16.9   Male 
    5.  Brian Riese (34)                      32:22.2   Male 
    6.  Matt Davis (26)                       36:08.3   Male 
    7.  David Chapman (26)                      NF      Male 
 
                                        MEN'S Men 35-44 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Jason Goldman (37)                    20:03.4   Male 
    2.  Brandon Sheppard (42)                 21:23.7   Male 
    3.  Scott Jackson (44)                    22:54.1   Male 
    4.  Ryan McGill (40)                      23:38.4   Male 
    5.  John. Tillotson (44)                  25:14.6   Male 
    6.  Chris Anderson (41)                   25:40.1   Male 
    7.  John Burns (38)                       27:38.4   Male 
    8.  Aric Ryan (38)                        27:40.1   Male 
    9.  Carl Stickels (43)                    29:12.7   Male 
   10.  David Abell (42)                      29:42.2   Male 
   11.  Brian Lehman (40)                     29:44.1   Male 
 
                                        MEN'S Men 45-54 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Randy Reyonlds (50)                   19:48.8   Male 
    2.  Keith Eggleston (53)                  20:01.7   Male 
    3.  Michael Stone (47)                    21:28.3   Male 
    4.  Lawrence Blanchard (54)               21:50.9   Male 
    5.  Thomas Berry (50)                     22:19.7   Male 
    6.  David Rundle (49)                     26:07.8   Male 
    7.  Steven Craft (48)                     28:25.7   Male 
    8.  Patrick Graham (50)                   29:26.5   Male 
    9.  DeHaan David (48)                     30:09.3   Male 
   10.  James Smith (54)                      39:25.7   Male 
 
                                        MEN'S Men 55-64 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Norman Cheney (58)                    20:36.7   Male 
    2.  Dale Fox (60)                         24:05.4   Male 
    3.  Dennis Uhlig (59)                     24:05.9   Male 
    4.  Michael Terwilliger (58)              24:50.2   Male 
    5.  Kerry Zemek (55)                      25:00.3   Male 
    6.  Craig Russell (59)                    26:32.1   Male 
    7.  Rich Breslin (63)                     27:27.5   Male 
    8.  David Stephens (57)                   28:42.8   Male 
    9.  David Fahey (62)                      29:15.1   Male 
   10.  John Tennant (63)                     43:10.6   Male 
 
                                       MEN'S Men 65-Over 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Harland Bigelow (66)                  26:11.4   Male 
    2.  George Joseph (65)                    26:55.3   Male 
    3.  Willis Moses (87)                     33:50.0   Male 


